504446579 07/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4493280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM E. BURDICK	05/31/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOUNDERS FOOD & FIRKINS, LTD
Street Address:	5831 CEDAR LAKE ROAD
City:	ST. LOUIS PARK
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55416

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7735412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778400 Email: ip@briggs.com

BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27141.204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY J. BABCOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey J. Babcock/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042930 FRAME: 0128** 504446579

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William E. Burdick, a citizen of the United States, residing at c/o Sherlock's

Home, 1100 Red Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343, made an invention disclosed and

claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing and

entitled: METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTED PRODUCTION OF BEER AND

RESTAURANT SERVICES, filed with the Patent and Trademark office on February 5, 2001

as Serial No. 09/777,159; and

WHEREAS, Founders Food & Firkins, Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business

located at 5831 Cedar Lake Road, St. Louis Park, MN 55416, is desirous of acquiring an interest

in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of

said William E. Burdick in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the

Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any

renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all

foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application

for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Founders Food & Firkins

Ltd.

1278425v1

PATENT REEL: 042930 FRAME: 0129

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue s Patent in accordance with this Assignment. Signature William E. Burdick	id Letters
Signed at State Of MINNESOTA) State Of MINNESOTA) State Of MINNESOTA)	_, 2001.
COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn before me this JANIS R. NICOLAY MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	
Ny Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008	:

Attorney Ref. No. 27141.17

1278425v1

PATENT REEL: 042930 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 07/07/2017